
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, June 2019

GRADUATE PLACEMENT
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2016-17

COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-15* 2015-16 2016-17 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 91.34% 96.68% 84.17% 75.53% 86.05% 80.14% Y Aiken 351 438 80.14%
Central Carolina 91.90% 91.98% 91.57% 90.17% 92.41% 92.33% Y Central Carolina 566 613 92.33%
Denmark 75.78% 68.81% 89.97% 81.12% 71.33% 72.00% N Denmark 108 150 72.00%
Florence-Darlington 83.89% 90.24% 84.56% 73.74% 83.18% 79.36% N Florence-Darlington 665 838 79.36%
Greenville 79.21% 74.44% 84.97% 81.26% 81.23% 87.31% Y Greenville 1,754 2,009 87.31%
Horry-Georgetown 93.50% 90.75% 92.43% 94.77% 93.68% 95.38% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,424 1,493 95.38%
Midlands 77.69% 78.44% 79.56% 89.39% 88.87% 89.70% Y Midlands 2,073 2,311 89.70%
Northeastern 88.80% 93.93% 95.31% 95.88% 92.98% 84.71% Y Northeastern 216 255 84.71%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 90.45% 92.15% 97.17% 95.90% 93.12% 92.52% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 656 709 92.52%
Piedmont 86.69% 88.63% 84.82% 88.51% 92.65% 87.68% Y Piedmont 840 958 87.68%
Spartanburg 83.93% 83.09% 82.46% 84.12% 84.54% 85.45% Y Spartanburg 611 715 85.45%
Lowcountry 94.24% 93.17% 98.21% 96.81% 93.63% 94.81% Y Lowcountry 438 462 94.81%
Tri-County 81.55% 79.69% 87.98% 88.56% 83.08% 92.29% Y Tri-County 1,699 1,841 92.29%
Trident 92.95% 91.42% 90.70% 84.06% 92.72% 93.56% Y Trident 2,659 2,842 93.56%
Williamsburg 96.45% 90.08% 92.91% 95.27% 90.95% 92.96% Y Williamsburg 132 142 92.96%
York 87.57% 92.53% 92.66% 94.81% 91.39% 96.58% Y York 791 819 96.58%
SYSTEM RATE 85.65% 85.90% 87.70% 86.86% 88.73% 90.29% SYSTEM RATE 14,983 16,595 90.29%

GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2016-17: Total Placed (14,983) /Total Available (16,595) = 90.29% 
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LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATE
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2017-18

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 99.04% 95.60% 84.62% 100.00% 86.24% 88.73% 87.6% Y Aiken 234 267 87.64%
Central Carolina 91.11% 91.60% 92.06% 86.75% 94.63% 96.41% 94.1% Y Central Carolina 144 153 94.12%
Denmark 89.47% 77.10% 81.40% 61.54% 75.00% 81.82% 87.5% Y Denmark 14 16 87.50%
Florence-Darlington 82.06% 90.50% 78.75% 81.21% 84.00% 78.42% 71.6% N Florence-Darlington 151 211 71.56%
Greenville 90.42% 92.50% 93.32% 92.16% 93.57% 93.07% 92.3% Y Greenville 394 427 92.27%
Horry-Georgetown 87.27% 92.30% 88.89% 86.42% 90.16% 91.63% 88.3% Y Horry-Georgetown 355 402 88.31%
Midlands 94.53% 97.10% 96.41% 99.03% 95.62% 92.64% 92.8% Y Midlands 322 347 92.80%
Northeastern 100.00% 89.20% 74.42% 73.68% 92.11% 97.37% 81.8% Y Northeastern 27 33 81.82%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 81.94% 83.40% 90.15% 85.21% 91.47% 92.00% 89.9% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 240 267 89.89%
Piedmont 82.25% 88.20% 84.72% 82.35% 75.57% 85.23% 85.8% Y Piedmont 181 211 85.78%
Spartanburg 89.52% 95.50% 90.90% 86.53% 84.70% 82.95% 82.9% Y Spartanburg 145 175 82.86%
Lowcountry 94.39% 94.60% 95.70% 89.66% 91.60% 91.87% 88.0% Y Lowcountry 117 133 87.97%
Tri-County 86.06% 85.10% 83.20% 87.04% 87.60% 94.90% 89.0% Y Tri-County 187 210 89.05%
Trident 93.66% 90.60% 92.52% 88.48% 91.62% 90.36% 88.7% Y Trident 393 443 88.71%
Williamsburg 89.66% 92.00% 81.82% 100.00% 96.30% 100.00% 100.0% Y Williamsburg 21 21 100.00%
York 100.00% 90.70% 91.01% 95.50% 89.92% 90.48% 91.0% Y York 91 100 91.00%
SYSTEM RATE 89.71% 90.66% 88.70% 88.65% 89.82% 90.69% 87.9% SYSTEM RATE 3,016           3,416               88.29%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - Submitted 
by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2017-18: Total Passed (3,081) /Total Test Takers (3,535) = 87.16% 

LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80%
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FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2017-18

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 71.52% 72.50% 72.10% 72.21% 72.90% 74.50% 73.46% Y Aiken 1,661           2,261               73.46%
Central Carolina 69.86% 69.07% 68.20% 69.03% 73.49% 76.77% 73.87% Y Central Carolina 2,248           3,043               73.87%
Denmark 65.42% 63.26% 61.10% 55.96% 49.39% 61.64% 66.18% N Denmark 317              479                  66.18%
Florence-Darlington 72.28% 70.90% 72.90% 70.31% 62.45% 70.13% 70.71% Y Florence-Darlington 2,854           4,036               70.71%
Greenville 74.24% 71.04% 70.90% 70.87% 71.89% 73.15% 71.90% Y Greenville 7,519           10,458             71.90%
Horry-Georgetown 79.23% 78.43% 77.00% 77.15% 76.70% 75.81% 76.35% Y Horry-Georgetown 4,811           6,301               76.35%
Midlands 74.53% 71.50% 71.80% 73.23% 73.63% 72.97% 70.31% N Midlands 6,983           9,932               70.31%
Northeastern 74.41% 78.40% 72.30% 69.30% 75.14% 68.83% 73.06% Y Northeastern 613              839                  73.06%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73.11% 74.66% 71.40% 72.67% 73.40% 71.83% 71.79% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 1,326           1,847               71.79%
Piedmont 73.49% 75.08% 75.90% 74.78% 74.69% 74.06% 73.76% Y Piedmont 2,895           3,925               73.76%
Spartanburg 69.32% 70.78% 69.20% 71.52% 74.17% 73.21% 72.98% Y Spartanburg 2,725           3,734               72.98%
Lowcountry 70.15% 68.22% 68.10% 70.23% 72.65% 70.73% 66.42% N Lowcountry 1,331           2,004               66.42%
Tri-County 72.84% 72.87% 76.80% 77.66% 77.63% 77.71% 78.24% Y Tri-County 4,154           5,309               78.24%
Trident 71.34% 70.17% 71.30% 74.80% 71.46% 70.55% 69.78% N Trident 7,738           11,089             69.78%
Williamsburg 66.92% 64.73% 66.80% 70.52% 65.05% 71.85% 65.61% N Williamsburg 269              410                  65.61%
York 71.47% 70.99% 72.10% 72.02% 74.14% 74.36% 74.38% Y York 2,993           4,024               74.38%
SYSTEM RATE 72.79% 71.74% 72.00% 72.81% 72.48% 73.13% 72.37% SYSTEM RATE 50,437         69,691             72.37%

Data Source: CERS Data Tables 
Notes: Initial Fall 2017 Close Data and Retained Spring 2018 
Open Data (High Students are Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2017-18: Total Numerator (50,437) /Total Denominator (69,691) = 72.37% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%
ACADEMIC YEAR



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, June 2019

GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2017-18

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 26.24% 26.65% 33.23% 26.67% 34.32% 29.90% 29.49% Y Aiken 434              1471.93 29.49%
Central Carolina 28.06% 22.05% 21.81% 25.85% 28.67% 26.85% 24.28% Y Central Carolina 549              2261.00 24.28%
Denmark 17.96% 21.41% 19.37% 14.41% 16.68% 31.29% 26.90% Y Denmark 107              397.73 26.90%
Florence-Darlington 19.53% 19.26% 18.38% 19.37% 23.46% 21.07% 20.13% Y Florence-Darlington 672              3338.60 20.13%
Greenville 24.33% 21.74% 22.95% 25.22% 29.44% 26.48% 26.06% Y Greenville 1,917           7355.87 26.06%
Horry-Georgetown 27.21% 30.12% 28.89% 31.53% 33.37% 32.88% 28.75% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,362           4738.13 28.75%
Midlands 23.30% 21.35% 21.91% 21.52% 24.58% 31.02% 26.41% Y Midlands 1,771           6705.87 26.41%
Northeastern 23.05% 24.82% 24.49% 21.46% 27.78% 34.68% 27.75% Y Northeastern 183              659.47 27.75%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 18.53% 21.63% 20.59% 21.95% 53.43% 38.11% 39.17% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 601              1534.53 39.17%
Piedmont 21.61% 21.51% 21.76% 23.87% 31.95% 30.25% 29.08% Y Piedmont 845              2906.13 29.08%
Spartanburg 19.98% 19.61% 21.86% 21.01% 26.54% 24.07% 25.36% Y Spartanburg 741              2921.53 25.36%
Lowcountry 21.68% 22.41% 22.42% 23.20% 32.35% 30.51% 21.92% Y Lowcountry 296              1350.20 21.92%
Tri-County 21.01% 18.55% 31.60% 22.01% 24.78% 38.48% 37.62% Y Tri-County 1,659           4409.33 37.62%
Trident 20.57% 26.52% 24.51% 25.55% 28.83% 32.22% 25.66% Y Trident 2,130           8301.07 25.66%
Williamsburg 34.81% 26.97% 26.54% 35.64% 49.62% 38.32% 29.60% Y Williamsburg 124              418.93 29.60%
York 21.12% 20.39% 19.41% 21.82% 27.27% 25.55% 26.18% Y York 817              3120.60 26.18%
SYSTEM RATE 22.50% 22.79% 23.70% 23.81% 28.97% 30.02% 27.38% SYSTEM RATE 14,208        51890.92 27.38%

Data Source: CERS Data Tables 
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 
01, 2017 - June 30, 2018) and Fall 2017 Open FTE Data

GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20%
ACADEMIC YEAR
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STUDENT SUCCESS
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME
2008 

Cohort
2009 

Cohort
2010 

Cohort
2011 

Cohort
2012 

Cohort
2013 

Cohort
2014 

Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 40.71% 39.50% 33.90% 33.18% 33.95% 35.02% 26.65% N Aiken 141              529                  26.65%
Central Carolina 37.50% 30.80% 29.76% 33.59% 29.87% 23.72% 34.14% N Central Carolina 225              659                  34.14%
Denmark 21.57% 29.90% 33.08% 26.21% 21.26% 18.26% 23.08% N Denmark 81                351                  23.08%
Florence-Darlington 34.77% 35.60% 32.87% 35.41% 28.91% 31.56% 27.45% N Florence-Darlington 482              1,756               27.45%
Greenville 40.57% 40.60% 39.34% 44.05% 42.63% 42.27% 41.20% Y Greenville 878              2,131               41.20%
Horry-Georgetown 41.03% 41.80% 43.96% 46.85% 45.40% 43.57% 47.18% Y Horry-Georgetown 494              1,047               47.18%
Midlands 38.37% 41.00% 42.43% 44.65% 50.59% 51.59% 50.86% Y Midlands 1,275          2,507               50.86%
Northeastern 35.14% 37.40% 37.38% 37.80% 45.56% 40.07% 40.68% Y Northeastern 107              263                  40.68%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 32.55% 32.30% 31.23% 29.85% 35.04% 32.35% 31.33% N Orangeburg-Calhoun 167              533                  31.33%
Piedmont 38.83% 41.10% 40.04% 39.95% 38.01% 36.39% 41.19% Y Piedmont 414              1,005               41.19%
Spartanburg 34.77% 34.00% 35.16% 34.52% 38.00% 40.02% 39.01% Y Spartanburg 456              1,169               39.01%
Lowcountry 34.37% 29.10% 29.98% 43.63% 39.72% 45.19% 45.13% Y Lowcountry 204              452                  45.13%
Tri-County 59.13% 53.60% 60.93% 59.29% 59.09% 64.21% 64.35% Y Tri-County 1,314          2,042               64.35%
Trident 43.99% 42.90% 39.65% 41.02% 39.61% 39.39% 45.90% Y Trident 1,103          2,403               45.90%
Williamsburg 31.12% 22.80% 24.29% 33.85% 37.72% 42.60% 40.86% Y Williamsburg 105              257                  40.86%
York 36.10% 37.30% 36.65% 40.55% 37.46% 34.04% 40.60% Y York 447              1,101               40.60%
SYSTEM RATE 39.79% 39.80% 41.60% 41.05% 41.75% 43.17% SYSTEM RATE 7,860          18,205            43.17%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 39%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,860) / Total Denominator (18,205) = 43.17% 



COHORT 2014

Aiken Technical College 306             223             -                   529         42               8% 26              73               26.7% 388
Central Carolina Technical College 402             257             -                   659         85               13% 55              85               34.1% 434
Denmark Technical College 301             50                -                   351         37               11% 35              9                 23.1% 270
Florence-Darlington Technical College 915             842             1                      1,756      128             7% 188            166             27.4% 1,274
Greenville Technical College 1,418          727             14                    2,131      194             9% 401            283             41.2% 1,253
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 640             407             -                   1,047      196             19% 154            144             47.2% 553
Midlands Technical College 1,676          832             1                      2,507      175             7% 770            330             50.9% 1,232
Northeastern Technical College 179             84                -                   263         38               14% 46              23               40.7% 156
Orangeburg Technical College 389             144             -                   533         78               15% 25              64               31.3% 366
Piedmont Technical College 584             423             2                      1,005      139             14% 131            144             41.2% 591
Spartanburg Community College 874             295             -                   1,169      176             15% 155            125             39.0% 713
Technical College of the Lowcountry 198             277             23                    452         29               6% 107            68               45.1% 248
Tri-County Technical College 1,857          185             -                   2,042      243             12% 906            165             64.3% 728
Trident Technical College 1,520          883             -                   2,403      275             11% 490            338             45.9% 1,300
Williamsburg Technical College 49               208             -                   257         4                 2% 82              19               40.9% 152
York Technical College 765             336             -                   1,101      101             9% 206            140             40.6% 654
TOTAL 12,073      6,173        41                  18,205  1,940        11% 3,777       2,176        43.4% 10,312
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